DeltaCom, LLC d/b/a EarthLink Business PSC No. 1 – Telephone Effective Date: February 27, 2015 Leaf: 121 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

SECTION 7 - NON-TERM RATES (CONT'D.)

7.11	Unison Plus					(N)
	7.11.1	DeltaCom Unison Plus Rates				
		Α.	Switched/800			
			Maximum Rates			
			Base Rate (No Term) \$0.22			
			Minimum Rates			
			Base Rate (No Term) \$0.05			
			Monthly Recurring Charge, per toll free number:	Maximum	<u>Minimum</u>	
				\$13.90	\$3.48	
		В.	Dedicated			
			Maximum Rates			
			Base Rate (No Term) \$0.16			
			Minimum Rates			
			Base Rate (No Term) \$0.04			
			Monthly Recurring Charge, per toll free number:	<u>Maximum</u>	<u>Minimum</u>	
				\$13.90	\$3.48	(N)

Issued By: Vice President, Tax, Atlanta, Georgia 30309